

Serial No. 126

Suppl. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT KASHMIR**

WP(C) No. 1320/2021
CM No. 4521/2021

Khazir Mohammad Najar and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

V/s

Divisional Commissioner Kashmir and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

(ORDER)

09.07.2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall satisfy the Court qua maintainability of the writ petition on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.07.2021 in the supplementary cause list.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

09.07.2021

"Mohammad Yasin Dar