

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) no. 1320/2021**  
**CM no. 4521/2021**

Khazir Mohammad Najar and others

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Mir Majid Bashir, Advocates

V/s

Divisional Commissioner Kashmir and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge**

**ORDER**

12.07.2021

Before proceeding further it has become necessary to ask Mr B. A. Dar, learned Sr. AAG, to assist in the matter after seeking instructions. Mr B. A. Dar, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted short adjournment for the purpose.

List on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

Registry to reflect name of Mr B. A. Dar, learned Sr. AAG, in the cause list.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge

Srinagar  
12.07.2021  
Amjad Lone PS