

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1320/2021
CM No. 4521/2021

Khazir Mohammad Najar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

vs

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr B.A. Dar, Sr AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER
14.07.2021

The subject matter of this petition is already pending before this Court in writ petition bearing WP(C) No. 68/2020 titled Jahangir Ahmad Najar & Ors vs Financial Commissioner & Ors.

Registry to list this matter tomorrow the 15th of July, 2021, alongwith writ petition bearing WP(C) No. 68/2020 titled Jahangir Ahmad Najar & Ors vs Financial Commissioner & Ors.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR:
14.07.2021
"Hamid"