

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

Before Notice
Sr. No.134

WP (C) 1320/2021, CM 4521/2021
c/w WP(C)6820, CM 105/2020

Khazir Mohammad Najar and ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Through Mr. Mir Majid, Adv.
V/S

Divisional Commissioner Kashmir and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

ORDER

15.07.2021

Despite asking, Mr. Dar, learned Sr. AAG is not present.

Tehsildar Trehgam shall appear before the court on Monday i.e 19.07.2021. In case the Tehsildar fails to appear on the said date, there shall be no option for the court but to adhere to coercive method.

List on Monday i.e 19.07.2021.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR
15.07.2021
Gh. Nabi Secy'