

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1320/2021

CM No. 4521/2021

c/w

WP(C) No. 68/2021

CM No. 105/2020

Khazir Mohammad Najar and Others

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

V/s

Divisional Commissioner Kashmir and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr M. A. Chashoo, AAG vice**Mr B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG for R 1 & 2 with**Mr. Nazir Ahmad Shah, Tehsildar Trehgam**Mr Shafqat Nazir, Advocate for R 8***CORAM:****Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.****ORDER**

02.08.2021

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

Notice waived by Mr M. A. Chashoo AAG on behalf of respondents 1 & 2 and Mr Shafqat Nazir on behalf of respondent 8.

Notice to rest of the respondents.

In compliance to order dated 19.07.2021, Tehsildar Trehgam, is present. Further appearance of the Tehsildar, Trehgam, is dispensed with, for the time being.

List on 22.09.2021.

In the meantime, response/reply.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Srinagar

02.08.2021

"Ishaq"