

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1320/2021
CM 4521/2021
c/w
WP(C) 68/2020
CM 105/2020

Khazir Mohammad Najar and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Adv.

V/s

UT of JK and Ors. ..Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv. R-8.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

05.04.2022

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 02.08.2021 has not been issued to respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 9, 10, as learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken the requisite steps for service.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted weeks' time to take steps for service upon respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 9, 10. Thereafter, notice returnable within four weeks' be issued.

Put up on 17.05.2022.

(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)

SRINAGAR

05.04.2022

Junaid