

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1320/2021 c/w

WP (C) 68/2020

CM 105/2020

Khazir Mohammad Najar and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Adv.

Vs.

DC Kashmir and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, adv for R-08.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

17.05.2022

Notices in terms of Hon'ble court order dated 02.08.2021 have been issued to the respondent no's 03-07 and 09-10 on 28.04.2022, postal receipts whereof are enclosed with the file. Statutory period for presuming service is yet to expire. However, tracking reports are annexed with the file, wherein the deliveries of notices are confirmed.

List before the Hon'ble court on 28.06.2022

(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)

SRINAGAR

17.05.2022

Mubashir