

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1320/2021
C/w WP(C) No. 68/2020

Khazir Mohammad Najar and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

Vs.

Divisional Commissioner Kashmir and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maja Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.01.2023

Learned counsels for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply with advance copy to other side.

List on 15.03.2023.

WP(C) No. 68/2020:

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply with copy in advance to other side.

List as above.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.01.2023

Manzoor