

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1320/2021 CM(4521/2021).
c/w i) WP(C) 68/2020 CM(105/2020) CM(7215/2022)**

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD NAJAR AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Zehra, Advocate vice
Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

Vs.

**DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER KASHMIR
AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R 1 to 4.
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate with
Ms. Heenah Baqal, Advocate for R-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER
18.10.2024

Heard.

Admit.

Issue post-admission notice to the respondents.

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and 2 in WP (C) No. 1320/2021 and respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in WP (C) No.. 68/2020. Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 3,5, 8 and 10 in WP (C) No. 1320/2021 and 8,11 to 13 in WP (C) No. 68/2020. They seek and are granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners who may the rejoinder thereafter within a two weeks' time.

Be listed on 23.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

18.10.2024

Showkat