

S.No. 4

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1320/2021 CM (4521/2021)

c/w

WP(C) 68/2020 CM(105/2020)

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD NAJAR AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER KASHMIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Hena Vakal, Adv. vice

Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv. for R-03,05,08 and

10

CORAM:

**Khursheed ul Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)**

ORDER

05.03.2025

WP(C) 1320/2021:

As per the office report, neither counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 03, 05, 08 and 10 in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 23.12.2024 nor requisite steps for service with regard to respondent nos. 04, 06, 07 and 09 had been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking the requisite steps for service with regard to respondent nos. 04, 06, 07 and 09 within a period of two weeks.

Further, today learned counsel for the respondent nos. 03, 05, 08 and 10 seeks further two weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Prayer allowed.

Put up again on 24.03.2025.

WP(C) 68/2020:

As per the office report, neither counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 08 and 11 to 13 in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 23.12.2024 nor requisite steps for service with regard to respondent nos. 05, 06, 07, 09 and 10 had been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking the requisite steps for service with regard to respondent nos. 05, 06, 07, 09 and 10 within a period of two weeks.

Further, today learned counsel for the respondent nos. 08, and 11 to 13 seeks further two weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Prayer allowed.

Put up again on 24.03.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

05.03.2025

BISMA