

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1320/2021 CM(4521/2021)
C/W WP(C) 68/2020**

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD NAJAR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Umiya Zehra, Advocate

Vs.

**DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER KASHMIR AND
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.07.2025

WP(C) 1320/2021:

1. Let counter affidavit be filed on behalf of respondents who have not filed the same within three weeks positively.
2. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

WP(C) 68/2020:

3. Counter affidavit be filed on behalf of respondents 8 and 11 to 13 within three weeks positively.
4. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 25.09.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"