

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1320/2021 c/w WP(C) 68/2020

**Khazir Mohammad Najar and Ors.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms. Umiya Zehra, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Divisional Commissioner Kashmir  
and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate wit  
Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

25.09.2025

1. Counter affidavit has not been filed by any of the respondents in both the petitions.
2. In the ends of justice, further opportunity of three weeks is granted to the respondents to file the counter, if they so choose, with liberty of filing rejoinder by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

25.09.2025

*"Shahid Manzoor"*