



03. List for consideration on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.
04. Interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**WP(C) No. 68/2020**

01. Counter affidavit in terms of Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025, has not been filed by the respondents 8 and 11 to 13. In the interest of justice, time is extended by further two weeks for filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondents 8 and 11 to 13, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
02. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioners within a period of one week thereafter.
03. List as above.
04. Interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

31.10.2025

*"Shamim Dar"*