

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1320/2021 CM(4521/2021)
C/W WP(C) 68/2020**

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD NAJAR AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Umiya Zehra, Advocate

Vs.

**DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER KASHMIR
AND ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT) ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Sabreena Bashir, Advocate &
Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate for R- 3, 5, 8 & 10
in WP(C) 1320/2021 & for R- 8 & 11 to 13 in
WP(C) 68/2020

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.05.2026

WP(C) 1320/2021:

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3, 5, 8 & 10 seeks further opportunity to file counter affidavit. One more opportunity, in the interest of justice is granted to file the counter affidavit within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

List on **09.07.2026**.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

WP(C) 68/2020:

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 8 & 11 to 13 seeks further opportunity to file counter affidavit. One more opportunity in the interest of justice is granted to file the counter affidavit within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

List as above.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

“Adil Ismail”